CLC5506
Gain Trim Amplifier (GTA)
General Description
The CLC5506 is a low-noise amplifier with programmable
gain for use in cellular base stations, WLL, radar and RF/IF
subsystems where gain-control is required to increase the
dynamic range. The CLC5506 allows designers to compen-
sate for manufacturing component tolerances and tempera-

13 GNDA Analog ground
14 VCCA Analog supply voltage
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range
Transport Media NSC Drawing
−40˚C to +85˚C
SO-14 CLC5506IM Rails M14a
CLC5506IMX 2.5k Units Tape and
Reel
CLC5506PCASM Fully loaded evaluation
board
CLC5506 Pin Diagram
DS101050-3
Top View
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)